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BasicLine B &% 3 A4 =

o BHET RS FEE"F0"LLDP miPEZE"IHAE -"PROFINET —2%
MER A", ZIFE PROFINET EMLE b iH TR @S

o WEFEZAPAIETLH BV B R A R0 A maEmA
EXR, BEE. NIRRT SRNATURAIERLE

* DIN B3i3£#0 PUSH IN (Eifi) EEREMILERER
EAE

* M3 RJA5 F1 SFP i AMRERixOAE, UKIMRE
G

o X/EIREBEREN

o ZET BRNRFRIPIAE, BERAMSEOTAHMGE,

o TRELLK AN EB Rl B 4%

BRITEHEUE

hRA RI4& 24841, unmanaged, Gigabit Ethernet, i[O3
RIFNERE: 4x RJ45, 1x 100/1000BaseSFP Slot,
IP30, -40 °C...75 °C
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EHH#t
MAMID i}\'\l-E __,_-' ﬂ.:l.l-;.., '\-\.\_ @ X
v | C us
[H ATEX —_—
I_k'ﬁnsx_l us ‘N
e L 1T L l STEII FOR HAZ LOC. C1D2
IECEx NS ,; cA
ROHS
UL File Number Search UL i
IS (cULus) E141197
UEHLS (cULUsEX) E223527
REE
& 85 mm RE (&) 3.3464 inch
BE 114 mm 2 (&) 4.4882 inch
wnE 26 mm TE (3=2~) 1.0236 inch
#E 426 g
mE
FERE -40 °C...85 °C TIERE -40°C..75 °C
BE 5 F 95% (TosE)
MR @EEM
RoHS &#URES &8, B
RoHS g% (WNER/EH) 7a, 7cl
REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8
SCIP aade94ed-b5d0-4245-91e3-1adf29647214
EMCIAIE
WIRX1E EN IEC 60079-0, EN IEC BESEA 754 |EC 60068-2-31 ¥
60079-7, UL/cUL, |4
2K, A. B, CTOD4,
ATEX 2 X Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
EMC #RE EN IEC 61000-6-2, EN ¥Rzh 4 |EC 60068-2-6 tRfE
IEC 6 1000-6-4, FCC Part
15 Subpart B Class A,
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD:
Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8 kV,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz to 1 Ghz: 10 V/m,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 1.4
GHz to 6 Ghz: 3 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:
4 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-6 CS: 10 Vrms,
IEC 6 1000-4-8 PFMF: 30
A/m
& ¥4 IEC 60068-2-27 tnfE @B FHUER
DNV, BV, ABS., LR. RINA
RN UL 61010-1, UL

61010-2-201
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MTBF
MTBF (o= Telcordia SR-332
T{ERtiEl (/NBY) , FME. 1266084 h
MERE 25°C
WABE 24V
RinEM
LS LRBAT 4 MACER A/ 4K
BEHX 1.5 Mbit B AR 10 Gbit/s
FE N U2 e =ik 9 KB
R
FIRER ¥
AR
iR EFMEA TEEH| IEEE 802.3x 2 iF4
o IEEE 802.3 for T0BASE-T,
IEEE 802.3u for 1T00BASE-
TX, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3x
for flow control, IEEE
802.3az Energy-Efficient
Ethernet, IEEE 802.1p for
Class of Service / Quality
of Service (CoS/QoS), IEEE
802.3u for 100BaseT(X)
and 100BaseFX, IEEE
802.3z for 1000BASE-X
=0
FeetiENO 100/1000Base SFP Slot RJ45 imM 10/100/1000BaseT(X),
BaARER, £/ NTE
7, B51 MDI/MDI-X BxiE
THHE DIP FF% QoS (F/x) ,#GE/ZR  WOXBMHE 4x RJ45, 1x
T HEXRFP, MAC DU iE 100/1000BaseSFP Slot
(FF/X) | BuE/%F IEEE
802.3az TIHEIAKRM
LED BERHERAT: PWR1, PWR2,
Port LED: LNK/ACT,
10/100/1000M (RJ45
port), EJRIERAT : PWR
FLT
imLEH
SNEREAME =8 TEAR DIN S, EiR (B %
TREH)
PSR IP30 BE Gigabit Ethernet
FFx unmanaged
RS
EoiRERE 75°C
RIRBRIERE -40°C
RE 5ZF 95% (ToEss)
R RURE 85 °C
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RREBRE. -40°C
TERER Rk 2000 m
&3F F& UL ER
=R 6000 m
&F WMETRRHEYE, ESNTHED PHIEENE
1TiEtRAEYIRAA
HIR
RIE BRI =
HIRREE 12/24/48 V DC, 24 V AC, 2 MTLEHINIG
TEEBRRP =
BEER 1 MNEIREIY4 OB IRF
HEBETE FERR HRE
BE, &/ 9V
BE, &K 60V
HERR RE
BE, &N 18V
BE, &K 30V
FIATHERE BE 2V
R 0.13 A
2N arEid] =pii::h
EIEThRE
M RET RS BR&SRE (QoS), Class Tk e AR
of Service (CoS), PROFINET 12%&
Type of Service (ToS),
Differentiated Services
Code Point (DSCP), MAC
WHEE (LLDP MipAZE)
3
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-02
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SFP U128 (AT EcoLine. AdvancedLine. SubstationLine f{ BasicLine B &%33##/l)

&
& | I

SFP-Z51| & 23 RU4HIE

« EHRTZMEHEE (554 10Gb UKM) IES (5
K60 ~E) NEMARESKARS

« AT 2R B{ER BiDi SFP f&ik
éﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?i@%ﬁ% 7 (DDM), HE LA R MR FIW &
- AJEIR (B1THAE)

o 1 T M, 4 EN60825-1

* JEATF Eco. Advanced F SubstationLine 3Z3&4/]

WRATTEREE

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-MM-2 [E

iTH5e 2682450000 SFP Uk 82, 100 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 4 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692266

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-30 [E

=] 2682460000 SFP U’ 28, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 30 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692259

HE 18T

ESi) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-60 kA

iTHe 2682470000 SFP Y& 88, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 60 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692242

HE 18T

ESidl IE-SFP-1GE-MM-05 kR

iTRe 2682480000 SFP I 88, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.5 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692235 °C

HE 18T

ESid} IE-SFP-1GE-MM-2 BRA

iI5s 2682490000 SFP Uk 88. 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 2 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692228

wE 18T

£l IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10 KA

iI5s 2682500000 SFP 7488, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 10 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692211 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-40 kA

iI5E 2682510000 SFP I7& 88, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 40 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692204 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

iT5s 2682520000 SFP Uk 82, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692198 °C...85 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

r3=; 2682530000 SFP U& 28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692181 °C...85 °C

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... [E

55 2682540000 SFP A28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692174 °C...85 °C

HE 18T
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ESil] IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... BRA
iTRE 2682550000 SFP U422, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692167 °C...85 °C
BE 18T
19"HIRRREN
« BT 19" H1ZE E%% DIN B3Ig&
~ AY (5 35|
BRAITEEE
ESil) RM-KIT kR
iT5 5 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154
BE 18T

IEEEREEY (BasicLine B =RAR%)

IEEEZSEEM (BasicLine BT RZRY)

ZHEEMH, A DIN Z3h (MEX) TBLKM BasicLine B
A AT REB KRR AR,
IE-WALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-A AF U T~ :

o FTELSEE IE-SW- BLBO5/BLB0O8/BLB10 BT Al LAK M
FF* IEEWALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-B BF U T~ :

o = ESEE IE-SW- BLB16/BLB18/BLB24 f T )l AR

FFx
WRATTHREE
£ IEEWALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-A  hRA
3= 3032760000 Kit for wall mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4099986984516
HE 18T
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BLF 5.08HC/180 SN

AEZEYW, WMTHEH -

BLF 5.08HC, Eifizt BLZP 5.08HC }HLTMYIEEER A
5XAE, ®it EEEARE, REXRSWEIFEERN
HEIRIRERR, TFEITEH, BRRSLBIZENBEE.,
HC = KB

BLF5.08HCFhE 4%, B— 8830 :

o 1B 3 MK AME, BETIRITLHREL.

-ﬁ?&ﬁi\ 4 WA=, FIEFIMERNT, fEFEHE
 BLF 5.08 HCI&fiZ SL 5.08HC AT LR KT
%o

BTG EE

ESid] BLF 5.08HC/04/180 SN BK... hRZA

=] 1013450000 PCB ##E, &, 5.08 mm, [B]F&%%: 4, 180°, PUSH IN ##h1T8S, IR
GTIN (EAN) 4032248721603 SEE, &KA:3.31mm2 &%

HE 90 ST
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